

GAHC010067202025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/186/2025

NIRMAL KONOWAR
S/O- LATE AKON KONWAR,
VILLAGE AND P.O BARIBANDHA, P.S- LAHORIGHAT, DISTRICT
MORIGAON, ASSAM

2: SHEKANDAR BADSHA
VILLAGE ADHALABHETI
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON ASSAM

3: EMDADUL HOQUE
VILLAGE ADHALABHETI
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

4: AMDADUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY
VILLAGE BOTABORI
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSM

5: ABDUL MALEQUE
VILLAGE AUTOLABORI
PO CHETUAIKHAITY
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

6: JALALUDDIN AHMED
VILLAGE BALIDUNGA
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

7: SUMAN SAHA
VILLAGE KUPUTIMARI
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

8: KHALED AHMED
VILLAGE AUTOLABARI
PO CHETUAKHAITI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

9: MAHAMMAD ALI ZINNA
VILLAGE MIKIRGAON
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

10: GULZAR HUSSAIN
VILLAGE BOTABORI
PO TENGAGURI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

11: SHOHIDUL ISLAM
VILLAGE BORKHABOL
PO LAHARIGHAT
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

12: IMAN ALI
VILLAGE BALIDUNGA
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

13: SADIQUL ISLAM
VILLAGE MIKIRGAON
PO KATHANI DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

14: ASHIQUL ISLAM
VILLAGE MIKIRGAON
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

15: SABIKUL ISLAM

VILLAGE SIALMARI
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

16: NIZAMUDDIN AHMED
VILLAGE AUTOLABARI
PO CHETUAIKHAITY
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

17: AMDADUL ISLAM
VILLAGE TULSHIBORI
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

18: FARUQUE AHMED
VILLAGE CHUTIAGAON
PO DHUMKURA
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

19: ROJIBUL ISLAM
VILLAGE BORKHABOL
PO LAHARIGHAT
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

20: TAFAZZUL ALI
VILLAGE BOTABORI
PO BHURAGAON
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

21: RAFIQUL ISLAM
VILLAGE PAMBORI
PO DHUMKURA
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

22: SURHAB ALI
VILLAGE PAMBORI
PO DHUMKURA
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

23: FURKAN ALI

VILLAGE GARAKHIAKHUTI
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

24: JAMALUDDIN
VILLAGE CHUTIAGAON
PO DHUMKURA
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

25: PARVEZ AHMED
VILLAGE GARUKHIAKHUTI
PO KATHANI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

26: AZIZUR RAHMAN
VILLAGE BAGALIPARA
PO CHETUAKHAITI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

27: REAJUDDIN
VILLAGE UDKATI
PO DEWAGURI
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSA

VERSUS

DEVASHISH SHARMA, I.A.S
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER ,
DISTRICT MORIGAON, ASSAM

2:JURI SAIKIA
BDO

LAHARIGHAT DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

BHURAGAON ROAD
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSAM

3:LOCHAN KUMAR CHOUDHURY
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
DISTRICT MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M M ZAMAN, MR A N SARMAH,MR. S CHAMARIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K KONWAR (R-1), MS. N BORAH(R-1),MR S DUTTA(R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

14.05.2025

Mr. A.K. Ghosh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent is granted 3 (three) weeks' time to obtain instructions and to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter after three weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant